

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Engrossed House Bill No. 845 by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, delete "provided in R.S. 39:1594," and insert
3 "provided in R.S. 39:199, 200, 1594,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, delete "provided in R.S. 39:1594," and insert
6 "provided in R.S. 39:199, 200, 1594,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 5, delete "provided in R.S. 39:1594," and insert "provided
9 in R.S. 39:199, 200, 1594,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 5, at the end of line 3, delete "provided in R.S. 39:1594," and insert "provided in
12 R.S. 39:199, 200, 1594,"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 8, at the beginning of line 25, delete "Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget"
15 and insert "Joint Legislative Committee on Technology and Cybersecurity"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 10, line 4, after "options," and before "with" delete "or" and insert "and"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 10, at the end of line 6, insert the following:

20 "If an extension of any contract procured for a period of more than three
21 years, inclusive of contract extension options, and with a cost of more than ten
22 million dollars would increase the total contract cost more than five percent, then the
23 extension shall not be executed until after the extension is reviewed and approved
24 by the Joint Legislative Committee on Technology and Cybersecurity."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 11, at the beginning of line 29, delete "outlined in R.S. 39:1594," and insert "of
27 source selection provided in R.S. 39:199, 200, 1594,"